
15 Senate floor amend 3

WITHDRAWN

Senator Unterman of the 45th offered the following amendment:

Amend HB 262 LC 29 6609ER-ECS by adding after line 290 the following:

By revising paragraph (2) of subsection (c)  of Code Section 17-15-18, relating to required
findings and amount of award as follows:

“(2) No award under this chapter for the following losses shall exceed the maximum amount
authorized:

Category Maximum Award

Lost Wages $ 10,000.00
Funeral Expenses 3,000.00      6,000.00
Financial hardship or loss of support    10,000.00
Medical    15,000.00
Counseling      3,000.00
Crime scene sanitization                  1,500.00

and correcting title of substitute accordingly


